

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8799/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in SA No. 50/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF

UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SURENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Maneesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

To be taken up along with Civil Appeal No. 8034 of 2001 @ SLP(C) No. 12623
of 2000.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Ramesh Chand)

Court Master