

R  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2796 OF 2006

SURENDRA SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application is dismissed as withdrawn in terms  
of the Signed Order.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 3 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2796 OF 2006

SURENDRA SINGH & ORS. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners sought permission to  
withdraw the Interlocutory Application with liberty to move before  
the appropriate Court.

Liberty is granted.

Interlocutory Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

.....J.  
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 14, 2014